Scottish Bridge Union

(Ayr) Scottish Swiss Pairs

S B U Scottish Swiss Pairs 13/05/2018

Sandy Duncan, Convenor Tom Lindsay, Bob McPaul

Ranks

Session All Section All

Rankings after Round 7

Rank Pair Cat Names VPs M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6 M7
1 50 G Sandy Duncan & Bob McPaul 100 10 20 19 12 9 20 10
2 1 G James Forsyth & Nigel Guthrie 97 8 6 16 20 20 13 14
3 27 G Harry Smith & Roy Bennett 9% 14195 18139 18
4 48 G Frances Murphy & Rita Stuart 94 19 14 154 11 15 16
5 31 G Jim McMenemy & Bobby Moore 93 9 145 17 20 18 10
6 53 G lain Sime & Fiona McQuaker 92 1715146 146 20
7 2 G lan Hunter & Irene Hunter 91 12 1512 11 14 12 15
8 20 G David Liggat & Liz McGowan 90 15204 9 19 11 12
9 24 G David Gerrard & Cathy Gerrard 85 20 12 10 13 10 14 6
10= 16 G Jean Macleod & Ross Woodburn 83 4 13 11 10 14 15 16
10= 45 G Grant Harrower & Archie Leith 83 20121516 11 7 2
10= 54 S Alex Cram & Raymond Levitus 83 3 200 17 18 14 11
10= 4 B1 Tadeusz Janowski & Krzysztof Nguyen 83 198 14 20 18 0 4
14= 3 G CIiff Gillis & lain Macintyre 82 1 171514136 16
14= 56 G David Ritchie & Alistair Ross 82 191310139 10 8
16 32 S Nicol Taylor & Farhad Noorbakhsh 80 11 1816 142 109
17 40 G Stephen Peterkin & Sam Punch 79 196 207 6 165
18= 5 G Kevin Strathern & Nat Fell 78 1519168 7 2 11
18= 34 G Sam Malkani & Kate Malkani 78 150 133 18209
18= 33 G lain Taylor & Andrew Symons 78 5 7 20196 4 17
21= 12 S Kathleen Craig & Isobel Anderson 76 6 2 4 17 18 17 12
21= 29 G Stewart Duguid & Stewart Pinkerton 76 13206 2 205 10
23= 11 G Betty Stevenson & John M Stevenson 75 14 1 7 18 14 17 4
23= 19 G Mark Menzies & Tam Penman 75 5 4 187 1318 10
25 43 G Fiona Abbott & Pauline Phillips 73 4 9 112 16 15 16
26= 36 G Mike McGinley & Laura Middleton 72 18135 18108 O



26= 10 G Joyce Benson & Martin Diamond 72 12 5
28 21 G John Faben & Norman McGeagh 71 7 16
29= 26 G Joan Lees & Jack Lees 70 11 16
29= 37 G David Wiseman & Sandra Wiseman 70 17 14
31= 15 G Duncan Rodger & Suresh Tyagi 68 16 5
31= 18 G Frances McKeon & Robert Clow 68 8 17
33 6 G Maureen Rennie & Sharon Lindsay 67 5 16
34= 25 B3 Morag Ridley & Rani Sinnak 65 9 0
34= 14 S Sarinder Singh & Ron McCarron 65 17 6
34= 41 G Jean Bidwell & Rosemaryg Miller 65 20 8
37 51 G George Plant & Peter Moss 64 197
38 55 S Alex O'Hara & Stephen Cole 63 1 6
39= 42 G Steve Bailey & John Mcintyre 62 0 17
39= 47 G Dave France & Issy Hyman 62 1 19
41 22 B2 Roland Bradbury & Brian McConnell 61 130
42 23 G Peter Hodgson & Willie Nelson 60 0 14
43 39 B3 Sue Fraser & Caryl O'Donoghue 59 1 3
44= 13 G Keith Youngs & Sara Duncan 57 3 1
44= 28 S Alison Carmichael & John Salter 57 6 18
46 7 S David King & Denise King 56 18 7
47= 49 G Eddie McGeough & Angela Knox 53 10 2
47= 30 B3 Gordon Cunningham & Fiona Braid 53 7 4
49= 38 G Graham Bullock & Joan Forsyth 50 3 0
49= 8 S Isabella Dovaston & Isobel Hollingsworth50 2 11
51 46 G Damien Byron & Jeff Bond 49 0 3
52= 44 G David Clement & Ira Clement 46 16 1
52= 9 B2 David Sands & Hazel Rutherford 46 8 3
54 35 S Jackie McCrindle & Dianne Winhall 43 2 9
55= 52 B2 Sheila Templeton & Anne Murdoch 37 11
55= 17 S Maureen Murray & Brenda Law 37 12 4
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Board 3

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP

50 9 10.29 52.719.29 100 1 1.14 61.860.14 500 1 1.14
0 1 114 4129207150 2 229 5843357 200 2 229
50 1 114 39 23 -140 1 114 55 7 100 13 14.86
-140 5 5.71 32.142986-150 1 1.14 52.719.29 90 1 114
-170 7 8 18.4343.57 -170 11 1257 39 23 -50 1 1.14
-200 1 114 929 52.71-200 2 229 24.1437.86-170 1 1.14
-420 4 457 3.57 5843-400 2 229 19.5742.43-200 1 1.14
-420 5 5.71 11575043 620 5 5.71
-500 1 114 471 57.29-650 2 2.29
-590 1 114 243 5957-800 1 1.14
1

-800 1.14 0.14 61.86

61.860.14
58.433.57
41.2920.71
25.2936.71
23 39

20.7141.29
18.4343.57
11.57 50.43
3.57 58.43
0.14 61.86



Board 4

Board 5

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP

100 1 1.14 61.860.14 110

-230 1 1.14 59.572.43 100
-660 1 1.14 57.294.71 90
-680 13 14.86 41.2920.71 50
-690 3 343 23 39 -100
-710 3 3.43 16.1445.86 -110
-1430 6 6.86 5.86 56.14 -120
-130
-140
-150
-200
-400
40/60

Board 7

1

1.19
2.37
2.37
8.3
1.19
3.56
4.74
1.19
2.37
1.19
1.19
2.37
1

61.810.19
58.263.74
53.528.48
42.8519.15
33.37 28.63
28.6333.37
20.3341.67
14.4147.59
10.8551.15
7.3 547
4.93 57.07
1.37 60.63
24.8 37.2

Board 8

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP

680 1 1.14 61.860.14 450
650 8 9.14 51.5710.43 50
620 13 14.86 27.57 34.43 -100
200 2 229 10.4351.57 -150
170 2 229 586 56.14 -170
140 2 229 1.29 60.71 -400
-420
40/60

Round 2
Top =62

Board 9

1
3
2
1
3
14

3
0

1.19
3.56
2.37
1.19
3.56
16.59
3.56
1

61.810.19
57.074.93
51.1510.85
47.5914.41
42.8519.15
22.7 39.3
2.56 59.44
248 37.2

Board 10

Board 6

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP
500 1 1.14 61.860.14
420 1 1.14 59.572.43
200 1 1.14 57.294.71
1770 1 114 55 7

140 13 14.86 39 23

-50 10 11.43 12.7149.29
-150 1 1.14 0.14 61.86

Board 11

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP
490 24 27.43 35572643650 8 9.14 53.868.14 50 2 229 60.711.29

460 3 3.43 4.71 57.29 620
400 1 1.14 0.14 61.86 -100
-200

12
5
3

13.71 31 31 -100 3 343 5 7

571 11.5750.43-120 2 2.29 49.2912.71

3.43 243 5957 -140 3 343 43.5718.43
-150 4 4.57 35.5726.43
-170 2 229 28.7133.29
-180 3 343 23 39
-200 1 1.14 18.4343.57
-300 1 1.14 16.1445.86
-400 2 229 12.7149.29
-500 3 343 7 55
-590 1 1.14 243 59.57
-650 1 1.14 0.14 61.86



Board 12 Board 13 Board 14

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP
600 2 229 6071129 200 1 1.14 6186014 150 1 1.14 61.860.14

150 1 1.14 5729471 100 5 571 55 7 110 1 1.14 59.57243

130 7 8 48.1413.86 -100 1 1.14 48.1413.86 100 1 1.14 57.294.71

110 9 10.29 29.8632.14-110 5 571 41.2920.71 50 3 343 52.719.29

100 1 1.14 18.434357-130 1 1.14 34432757 -110 4 457 447117.29

50 1 114 16.144586 -140 1 1.14 32.142986-130 8 9.14 31 31

90 2 229 12.7149.29-150 3 3.43 27.5734.43-150 2 229 19.574243

-100 1 114 9.29 52.71-170 5 571 18.4343.57-180 2 229 15 47

-110 3 343 471 5729-180 1 1.14 11.5750.43-210 1 1.14 11.5750.43

-300 1 1.14 0.14 61.86-300 1 1.14 9.29 52.71-400 2 229 8.14 53.86
-400 1 114 7 55 -430 3 343 243 59.57
-600 1 1.14 4.71 57.29
-1070 2 229 1.29 60.71

Board 15 Board 16

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP

130 1 1.14 61.860.14 120 2 229 60.711.29

100 2 229 5843357 110 2 229 56.145.86

50 5 571 50431157 100 1 1.14 52.719.29

-100 3 343 41.2920.71 90 3 343 48.1413.86

-110 2 229 355726430 12 13.71 31 31

-140 12 13.71 19.574243-50 7 8 9.29 52.71

-1770 2 229 357 5843-140 1 1.14 0.14 61.86

-300 1 1.14 0.14 61.86

Round 3
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Board 17 Board 18 Board 19

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP
50 2 229 6071129 1540 1 1.14 61.860.14 470 1 1.14 61.860.14
-400 2 229 56.145.86 1370 2 229 58.433.57 400 1.14 5957243
-420 1 114 5271929 950 1 114 55 7 200 229 56.145.86
-430 1 114 50431157300 1 1.14 5271929 110 1.14 52.719.29
-450 13 14.86 34.4327.57 100 9 10.29 41.2920.71 100 3.43 48.1413.86
-480 8 9.14 10.4351.57 50 3 343 27.5734.43-50 1.14 43.5718.43
-800 1 1.14 0.14 6186-100 1 1.14 23 39 -100 1.14 41.2920.71
-450 4 4.57 17.2944.71 -130 229 37.8624.14

-480 1 1.14 11.57 50.43 -300 1.14 34.4327.57

-650 3 343 7 55  -620 8 25.2936.71

-750 1 1.14 2.43 59.57 -650 5.71 11.57 50.43

-1210 1 1.14 0.14 61.86 -680 229 3.57 58.43

-870 1.14 0.14 61.86
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Board 20

Board 21 Board 22

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP

690 2 229 60.711.29 300
660 24 2743 31 31 140
630 1 1.14 2.43 59.57 110
150 1 1.14 0.14 61.86 100
50
-100
-110
-140
-200
-400

Board 23

= 2 01 W oW W= 0

1.14 61.860.14 1400 1 1.14 61.860.14
571 55 7 610 1 1.14 59.572.43
1.14 48.1413.86 200 1 1.14 57.294.71
3.43 43571843100 3 343 52.719.29
3.43 36.712529-50 2 229 47 15
5.71 27.573443-100 1 1.14 43.5718.43
343 18.434357-110 1 1.14 41.2920.71
571 9.29 52.71-130 12 13.71 26.4335.57
1.14 243 59.57 -150 2 2.29 10.4351.57
114 0.14 61.86-250 1 114 7 55

-300 1 1.14 471 57.29

-710 1 114 243 59.57

-870 1 1.14 0.14 61.86
Board 24

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP
3 343 5957243

800 1 1.14 61.860.14 980

500 1 1.14 59.572.43 510
200 1 114 57.294.71 480
130 2 229 53.868.14 460
110 3 3.43 48.1413.86 450
100 3 343 41.2920.71 -50
-100 6 6.86 31 31 -100
-200 6 6.86 17.2944.71
-300 5 571 4.71 57.29
Round 4
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Board 25

1

1.14

55 7

18 20.57 33.2928.71

1

2
2
1

1.14
2.29
2.29
1.14

11.57 50.43
8.14 53.86
3.57 58.43
0.14 61.86

Board 26 Board 27

ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP

480 6 6.86 56.145.86 660
450 20 22.86 26.4335.57 630
-100 1 1.14 2.43 59.57 620
-150 1 1.14 0.14 61.86 600
170
140
-100
-200

1

1
7
3
1
3
1
1

1.14
1.14
8

3.43
1.14
3.43

12.57 13.8648.14 -140

1.14

61.860.14 90 1 114 61.860.14
59.572.43 -50 229 58.433.57
50.43 11.57 -90 114 55 7

39 23  -100 4.57 49.2912.71
34.4327.57 -110 4.57 40.1421.86
29.8632.14 -120 229 33.2928.71
9.14 21.8640.14
3.43 9.29 52.71
3.43 243 59.57

0.14 61.86 -150
-170
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Board 28 Board 29 Board 30

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP
50 2 229 6071129 200 1 1.14 61.860.14 590 1 1.14 61.860.14

90 1 1.14 57.29471 140 1 114 5957243 530 1 1.14 59.572.43
-100 8 914 47 15 110 3 343 55 7 470 1 1.14 57.294.71
-110 3 343 34432757-100 5 571 458616.14 150 3 3.43 52.719.29
-120 3 3.43 27.573443-200 15 1714 23 39 110 1 1.14 48.1413.86
-140 1 114 23 39 -500 1 1.14 4.71 5729100 1 1.14 45.8616.14
-150 2 229 19.574243-650 2 229 1.29 60.7150 6 6.86 37.8624.14
-170 5 5.71 11.57 50.43 50 1 1.14 29.8632.14
-180 1 1.14 4.71 57.29 -100 2 2.29 26.4335.57
-200 2 229 1.29 60.71 -150 1 114 23 39
-180 2 229 19.574243
-300 3 343 13.8648.14
-400 1 1.14 9.29 52.71
-430 3 343 471 57.29
-1100 1 1.14 0.14 61.86
Board 31 Board 32

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP
50 2 229 6071129 470 1 1.14 61.860.14

-420 3 343 55 7 170 2 229 58.433.57

-430 1 1.14 50431157150 1 114 55 7

-450 16 18.29 31 31 140 4 457 49.2912.71

-460 1 114 11575043120 1 1.14 43.5718.43

-480 4 457 586 56.14110 6 6.86 35.5726.43

-490 1 1.14 0.14 61.86 90 3 343 25.2936.71
80 1 114 20.7141.29
50 6 6.86 12.7149.29
-100 2 229 3.57 58.43
-150 1 114 0.14 61.86

Round 5
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Board 33 Board 34 Board 35

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP
420 10 11.43 51571043100 1 1.14 61.860.14 200 4 4.57 58433.57
200 3 3.43 36.7125.29 50 4 457 56.14586 130 1 1.14 52.719.29
170 8 914 241437860 1 114 50431157 100 8 9.14 42.4319.57
140 3 343 11.575043-110 1 1.14 48141386-50 1 1.14 32.1429.86
-50 3 343 471 57.29-400 7 8 39 23 -100 2 229 28.7133.29
-100 1 114 0.14 61.86-420 1 1.14 29.8632.14-110 4 4.57 21.8640.14

-430 13 14.86 13.8648.14-130 1 1.14 16.1445.86

-140 7 8 7 55



Board 36 Board 37 Board 38

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP
630 1 1.14 61.860.14 620 3 343 5957243 1210 1 1.14 61.860.14
600 2 229 5843357 140 7 8 48.1413.86 1090 1 1.14 59.57243
200 1 114 55 7 110 2 229 37.8624.14 920 1.14 57.294.71
170 1 114 5271929 -100 7 8 27573443800 1 114 55 7
130 2 229 49.2912.71-130 1 1.14 18.4343.57750 3 343 504311.57
110 1 1.14 458616.14-200 8 9.14 8.14 5386510 1 1.14 45.8616.14

7

3

1

-

-100 8 36.7125.29 480 14 16 28.7133.29
-140 3.43 25.2936.71 450 1 1.14 11.5750.43
-200 10 11.43 10.4351.57 200 1 114 9.29 52.71
100 2 229 586 56.14
-100 1 1.14 243 59.57
-710 1 114 0.14 61.86

Board 39 Board 40

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP
300 1 1.14 61.860.14 650 1 1.14 61.860.14

100 5 571 55 7 500 1 1.14 59.572.43

-140 2 229 47 15 450 6 6.86 51.5710.43

-150 2 2.29 42431957300 8 9.14 35.5726.43

-170 3 343 36.7125.29200 5 571 20.7141.29

-200 1 114 32.1429.86 100 4 457 10.4351.57

620 7 8 23 39 50 1 114 471 57.29

650 7 8 7 55 -50 1 1.14 2.43 59.57
-100 1 1.14 0.14 61.86

Round 6
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Board 41 Board 42 Board 43

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP
200 1 1.14 61.860.14 1370 6 6.86 56.14586 150 2 229 60.711.29

100 6 6.86 53.868.14 800 2 229 47 15 100 4 4.57 53.868.14
50 1 1.14 458616.14620 10 11.43 33.2928.7150 4 457 44.7117.29
-100 3 343 41.2920.71600 1 1.14 20.714129-50 1 114 39 23
-110 2 229 35572643400 1 1.14 18.4343.57-110 1 1.14 36.7125.29
-120 5 571 27573443170 1 1.14 16.144586-120 1 1.14 34.4327.57
-130 1 114 20.714129140 1 1.14 13.8648.14-150 1 1.14 32.1429.86
-150 3 343 16.144586-100 2 229 10.4351.57-300 4 4.57 26.4335.57
-180 1 114 11.575043-200 2 229 586 56.14-400 5 5.71 16.1445.86
-200 1 114 929 52.71-300 1 1.14 243 59.57-500 3 343 7 55
-600 3 343 4.71 57.29-500 1 1.14 0.14 61.86-800 2 229 1.29 60.71
-630 1 1.14 0.14 61.86



Board 44 Board 45 Board 46

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP
170 1 1.14 61.860.14 400 1 1.14 61.860.14 650 2 229 60.711.29
100 2 229 5843357 200 1 1.14 5957243 590 3 343 55 7
50 7 8 48.14 13.86 90 2 229 56.14586 450 1 1.14 50.4311.57
90 2 229 37.8624.14-100 1 1.14 5271929 420 9 1029 39 23
-100 1 1.14 34432757 -110 3 343 481413.86200 1 1.14 27.5734.43
-110 7 8 25.2936.71-130 1 1.14 43571843170 1 1.14 252936.71
-130 4 457 12.7149.29-140 1 1.14 41.2920.71 50 2 229 21.8640.14
-200 4 457 357 5843-150 7 8 32142986 -50 5 571 13.8648.14

-170 2 229 21.8640.14-100 4 457 3.57 58.43

-200 5 571 13.8648.14

-300 1 114 7 55

-400 2 229 3.57 5843

-800 1 1.14 0.14 61.86

Board 47 Board 48

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP
620 8 9.14 53.868.14 100 3 3.43 5957243

600 6 6.86 37.8624.14-100 1 1.14 55 7

200 2 229 28.7133.29-130 2 229 51.5710.43

1770 3 343 23 39 -140 1 1.14 48.1413.86

150 5 5.71 13.8648.14-170 1 1.14 458616.14

100 2 229 586 56.14-200 1 1.14 43.571843

-110 1 114 243 59.57-230 3 343 39 23

200 1 114 0.14 61.86-620 7 8 27.5734.43
-650 3 343 16.1445.86
-660 1 1.14 11.5750.43
-680 4 457 5.86 56.14
-800 1 1.14 0.14 61.86

Round 7

Top =62

Board 49 Board 50 Board 51

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP Score FrqAJFrq MP MP
180 1 1.14 61.860.14 650 4 4.57 5843357 1400 1 1.14 61.860.14
150 3 343 5729471 620 2 229 51571043 1100 2 229 5843357
120 6 6.86 47 15 600 1 1.14 48141386800 1 114 55 7
110 3 343 36.712529500 3 343 43571843460 15 17.14 36.7125.29
100 1 1.14 32142986300 1 114 39 23 430 9 10.29 9.29 52.71
90 4 457 26433557200 3 3.43 34432757

50 3 343 18.434357170 4 4.57 26.4335.57

-50 3 343 11575043130 3 3.43 18.4343.57

-100 1 114 7 55 100 4 4.57 10.4351.57

-110 3 343 243 59.57 50 3 343 243 5957



Board 52

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP

790 1 1.14
650 3 3.43

61.860.14 620
57.294.71 50

620 13 1486 39 23 -100

500 1 1.14 23 39 -140
-100 6 6.86 15 47 -170
-200 2 229 5.86 56.14 -200
-300 2 229 1.29 60.71 -420
-450
-500
-590
-690
Board 55

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP

200 14 16
100 7 8
-120 4 4.57
-140 3 343

© 2019 SBU

47 15 400
23 39 140
10.4351.57 110
2.43 59.57 -50
-100
-150
-300

6

N = N =2 B DNDN-=2 W B>

3
1
3
11
6
2
2

6.86
4.57
3.43
1.14
2.29
2.29
4.57
1.14
2.29
1.14
2.29

3.43
1.14
3.43

Board 53

56.145.86 140
44.7117.29 110
36.7125.29 100
32.1429.86 -50
28.7133.29 -100
24.14 37.86 -110
17.2944.71 -130
11.57 50.43 -150
8.14 53.86 -170
4.71 57.29 -200
1.29 60.71 -300
-620
-650
-800

Board 56

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP

59.572.43
55 7
50.43 11.57

12.57 34.4327.57

6.86
2.29
2.29

15 47
5.86 56.14
1.29 60.71

2

1
1
5
5
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
4
1

2.29
1.14
1.14
5.71
5.71
1.14
1.14
2.29
1.14
2.29
1.14
1.14
4.57
1.14

Board 54

Score FrqAJFrq MP MP ScoreFrqAJFrq MP MP

60.711.29
57.294.71
55 7
48.1413.86
36.7125.29
29.8632.14
27.5734.43
24.14 37.86
20.7141.29
17.2944.71
13.8648.14
11.57 50.43
5.86 56.14
0.14 61.86

Back to Top



